Merrimack (10-10, 7-10NE-10) -vs- St. Anselm (16-5, 12-5 NE-10)
02/05/11 at Stoutenburgh Gymnasium

Date: 02/05/11 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attondance: 445 errimack e

Site: Stoutenburgh Gymnasium St. Anselm 39 39 78

Referees: Mike Rutherford, Jeff Murgeon, John Ventura

Merrimack 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Wayne Mack 37 6-14 1-6 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 0 13

23  Tyler Young 36 6-13 0-0 0-1 3-8 11 3 1 3 0 0 12

22  Aaron Strothers 28 5-6 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 3 0 1 2 0 12

32 Darin Mency 38 3-16 3-8 2-2 1-4 5 0 4 3 1 1 11

33 Kevin Regan 25 1-5 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 3

31 Adam Marshall 13 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 2 0 3

55 Juan Carlos Rosich 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2

10 Wilfredo Pagan 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 2 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 23-62 5-18 5-7 12-25 37 13 13 11 5 1 656

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-33 30.30 % 4-11 36.36 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 13-29 44.83 % 1-7 14.29 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 23-62 37.1% 5-18 27.8 % 5-7 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:48

St. Anselm 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Allen Harris 28 9-14 2-3 4-5 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 2 24

33 Jack Keough 28 9-13 0-0 0-1 6-8 14 2 2 0 0 1 18

22  Thomas Baudinet 28 7-16 1-5 2-3 1-6 7 1 1 1 0 1 17

11 Dino Mallios 16 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 4

20 Pat Luptowski 28 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 2

34 Dominic Borelli 16 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 1 4

04  Quinn Woodhouse 13  2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4

14  John Nielsen 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

32 John Mariano 21 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 0 1 1 2

12 James Morse 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 (0} 0 0 0

21 Hakeem Williams 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

03 Ben Hartnett 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Craig Dennis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 32-62 4-14 10-15 8-29 37 11 14 4 2 7 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-32 53.13 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 15-30 50.00 % 2-10 20.00 % 7-11 63.64 %

Total 32-62 51.6% 4-14 28.6 % 10-15 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8

Points off Turnovers: 19

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 46

Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
03:18

Fast Break Points: O



Merrimack 25

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Wayne Mack 20 3-8 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 7
23  Tyler Young 18 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 (0] 0 3 0 0 8
22  Aaron Strothers 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
32 Darin Mency 20 3-12 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 (0] 1 1 9
33 Kevin Regan 14 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
31 Adam Marshall 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
55  Juan Carlos Rosich 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Wilfredo Pagan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-33 4-11 1-2 7-13 20 6 7 5 3 1 25
30.3% 36.4 % 50.0 %
St. Anselm 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Allen Harris 14 4-7 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 9
33 Jack Keough 16 5-8 0-0 0-1 2-6 8 0 1 0 0 0 10
22  Thomas Baudinet 16 5-9 1-2 1-1 0-5 5 1 0 1 0 o 12
11  Dino Mallios 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
20  Pat Luptowski 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 2
34  Dominic Borelli 8 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
4 Quinn Woodhouse 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  John Nielsen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32  John Mariano 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 0 2
12 James Morse 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 (6} (0] 0 0 0
21  Hakeem Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ben Hartnett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
23  Craig Dennis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-32 2-4 3-4 3-17 20 5 8 2 1 2 39
53.1 % 50.0 % 75.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Merrimack 31

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Wayne Mack 17 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 6] 0 6
23  Tyler Young 18 2-6 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 0 4
22  Aaron Strothers 18 5-5 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 0] 2 0 12
32 Darin Mency 18 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 0 2
33 Kevin Regan 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Adam Marshall 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
55  Juan Carlos Rosich 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 2
10 Wilfredo Pagan 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-29 1-7 4-5 5-12 17 7 6 6 2 0 31
44.8 % 14.3 % 80.0 %
St. Anselm 39
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Allen Harris 14 5-7 1-2 4-5 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 15
33 Jack Keough 12 4-5 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 2 1 0 0 1 8
22 Thomas Baudinet 12 2-7 0-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 5
11 Dino Mallios 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
20  Pat Luptowski 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 Dominic Borelli 8 O0-1 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
4 Quinn Woodhouse 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
14  John Nielsen 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
32  John Mariano 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
12  James Morse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} (0] 0 0 0
21  Hakeem Williams 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ben Hartnett 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
23  Craig Dennis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-30 2-10 7-11 5-12 17 6 6 2 1 5 39

50.0 % 20.0 % 63.6 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Merrimack Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Anselm
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,TYLER(in the paint) 19:48 2-0 V2
ASSIST by MENCY,DARIN --
19:21 MISS JUMPER by BAUDINET,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by REGAN,KEVIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 19:01
MISS 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE 18:55
-- REBOUND DEF by KEOUGH,JACK
FOUL by MACK,WAYNE 18:44
18:44 2-1 V1 GOOD FT by MALLIOS,DINO
18:44 2-2 GOOD FT by MALLIOS,DINO
MISS JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN 18:33
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,TYLER(in the paint) 18:28 4-2 V2
18:12 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by BAUDINET, THOMAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KEOUGH,JACK
GOOD JUMPER by MACK,WAYNE 18:01 6-4 V2
17:39 TURNOVER by BAUDINET,THOMAS
MISS JUMPER by REGAN,KEVIN 17:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ALLEN
16:43 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,ALLEN
MISS JUMPER by STROTHERS,AARON 16:24
REBOUND OFF by MENCY,DARIN --
MISS LAYUP by MENCY,DARIN 16:22
REBOUND OFF by REGAN,KEVIN --
16:22 FOUL by HARRIS,ALLEN
GOOD FT by REGAN,KEVIN 16:22 7-6 Vi
MISS FT by REGAN,KEVIN 16:22

== REBOUND DEF by LUPTOWSKI,PAT
16:15 7-8 H1 GOOD LAYUP by KEOUGH,JACK(in the paint)
FOUL by STROTHERS,AARON 16:08
TURNOVER by STROTHERS,AARON 16:08
15:47 7-10 H3 GOOD LAYUP by KEOUGH,JACK(in the paint)
- ASSIST by LUPTOWSKI,PAT
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TYLER 15:33

- REBOUND DEF by KEOUGH,JACK
15:20 MISS JUMPER by LUPTOWSKI,PAT
REBOUND DEF by MACK,WAYNE -
MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN 15:08
- REBOUND DEF by KEOUGH,JACK
14:58 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ALLEN
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TYLER -
MISS JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN 14:25
- REBOUND DEF by BAUDINET, THOMAS
FOUL by STROTHERS,AARON 14:16
SUB IN by MARSHALL,ADAM 14:16
SUB OUT by REGAN,KEVIN 14:16
14:16 SUB IN by MARIANO,JOHN
14:16 SUB OUT by MALLIOS,DINO

14:09 7-12 H5 GOOD LAYUP by LUPTOWSKI,PAT(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HARRIS,ALLEN

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,ADAM 13:59
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,TYLER ==
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,ADAM 13:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
SUB IN by PAGAN,WILFREDO 13:48
SUB OUT by STROTHERS,AARON 13:48
13:48 SUB IN by WOODHOUSE,QUINN

13:48 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALLEN



GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,TYLER
ASSIST by PAGAN,WILFREDO

MISS 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE

FOUL by MARSHALL,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by MENCY,DARIN
GOOD 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN
ASSIST by PAGAN,WILFREDO
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TYLER

SUB IN by REGAN,KEVIN
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,ADAM

FOUL by PAGAN,WILFREDO

MISS LAYUP by MACK,WAYNE

MISS JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by ROSICH,JUAN CARLOS
SUB OUT by PAGAN,WILFREDO

GOOD JUMPER by MACK,WAYNE(in the paint)

BLOCK by MENCY,DARIN

REBOUND DEF by ROSICH,JUAN CARLOS

MISS 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE

STEAL by MENCY,DARIN
TURNOVER by YOUNG,TYLER

TURNOVER by YOUNG,TYLER
SUB IN by STROTHERS,AARON
SUB OUT by YOUNG,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by ROSICH,JUAN CARLOS

MISS JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN

13:30
13:08
12:46
12:28
12:28
12:28

12:06

11:41

11:17

10:58
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:34
10:29
10:13
10:12
10:12
10:12
10:12
10:12
10:04
09:53
09:53

09:46

09:17
09:12
09:11
09:01
09:00
08:55
08:30
08:30
08:30
08:01
07:51
07:51

07:35 14-25 H11

9-12

9-14

9-16

12-16

12-18

12-19

12-21

14-21

14-23

H3

H5

H7

H 4

H 6

H7

H9

H7

H9

GOOD JUMPER by BAUDINET, THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by KEOUGH,JACK
GOOD LAYUP by KEOUGH,JACK(in the paint)

MISS FT by KEOUGH,JACK
REBOUND OFF by KEOUGH,JACK
MISS 3PTR by BAUDINET, THOMAS

MISS JUMPER by KEOUGH,JACK

REBOUND DEF by BAUDINET, THOMAS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLEN

SUB IN by NIELSEN,JOHN

SUB IN by BORELLI,DOMINIC

SUB OUT by WOODHOUSE,QUINN

SUB OUT by LUPTOWSKI,PAT

SUB OUT by KEOUGH,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by BAUDINET,THOMAS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BAUDINET, THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by BAUDINET, THOMAS

GOOD JUMPER by BAUDINET, THOMAS

FOUL by BAUDINET,THOMAS

SUB IN by MORSE,JAMES

SUB OUT by BAUDINET,THOMAS

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ALLEN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ALLEN
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ALLEN
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ALLEN
TURNOVER by HARRIS,ALLEN

STEAL by BORELLI,DOMINIC
GOOD LAYUP by MARIANO,JOHN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BORELLI,DOMINIC

BLOCK by MARIANO,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ALLEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARIANO,JOHN



GOOD 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE 07:14 17-25 HS8
ASSIST by ROSICH,JUAN CARLOS --
07:00 17-28 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ALLEN
-- ASSIST by MARIANO,JOHN

06:39 FOUL by MORSE,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MARIANO,JOHN

06:39 SUB OUT by MARIANO,JOHN
06:39 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALLEN
06:39 SUB OUT by NIELSEN,JOHN
06:39 SUB OUT by MORSE,JAMES
06:39 SUB OUT by BORELLI,DOMINIC
06:38 SUB IN by BORELLI,DOMINIC
06:38 SUB IN by KEOUGH,JACK
06:38 SUB IN by MARIANO,JOHN
06:38 SUB IN by BAUDINET, THOMAS
06:38 SUB IN by LUPTOWSKI,PAT
06:33 MISS 3PTR by BORELLI,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TYLER --

SUB IN by YOUNG,TYLER 06:05

SUB OUT by ROSICH,JUAN CARLOS 06:05

GOOD 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN 05:57 20-28 HS8

ASSIST by MACK,WAYNE --
05:37 20-31 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BAUDINET,THOMAS
-- ASSIST by LUPTOWSKI,PAT

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,TYLER 05:11 22-31 H9
ASSIST by MENCY,DARIN --
04:51 MISS JUMPER by BORELLI,DOMINIC
-- REBOUND OFF by KEOUGH,JACK
SUB IN by MARSHALL,ADAM 04:49
SUB OUT by STROTHERS,AARON 04:49
04:49 SUB IN by MALLIOS,DINO
04:49 SUB OUT by MARIANO,JOHN
04:37 MISS JUMPER by BAUDINET, THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by REGAN,KEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN 04:12 25-31 H6
ASSIST by MARSHALL,ADAM --

03:53 MISS JUMPER by KEOUGH,JACK
BLOCK by MARSHALL,ADAM 03:53
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,ADAM 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BAUDINET, THOMAS
03:31 25-33 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BORELLI,DOMINIC(in the paint)
03:19 FOUL by LUPTOWSKI,PAT
03:19 SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLEN
03:19 SUB OUT by BORELLI,DOMINIC
MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN 02:58
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by REGAN,KEVIN 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BAUDINET, THOMAS
02:37 25-35 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KEOUGH,JACK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LUPTOWSKI,PAT
MISS JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by KEOUGH,JACK
FOUL by MARSHALL,ADAM 02:19
SUB IN by PAGAN,WILFREDO 02:19
SUB OUT by REGAN,KEVIN 02:19
01:52 25-37 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,ALLEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TYLER 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by KEOUGH,JACK
01:27 MISS LAYUP by KEOUGH,JACK
BLOCK by MARSHALL,ADAM 01:27



REBOUND DEF by MACK,WAYNE --

TURNOVER by YOUNG,TYLER 01:21

01:06 MISS JUMPER by MALLIOS,DINO
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by MACK,WAYNE 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ALLEN

00:29 MISS JUMPER by BAUDINET, THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by MENCY,DARIN --

00:10 FOUL by MALLIOS,DINO
TURNOVER by MACK,WAYNE 00:02

00:01 STEAL by HARRIS,ALLEN

00:00 25-39 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KEOUGH,JACK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MALLIOS,DINO

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Merrimack Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Anselm
FOUL by STROTHERS,AARON 19:49

19:48 TURNOVER by MALLIOS,DINO
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,TYLER 19:35 27-39 H 12

ASSIST by MENCY,DARIN --
19:15 27-41 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ALLEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MACK,WAYNE 18:54
18:52 STEAL by BAUDINET,THOMAS
18:47 27-43 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MALLIOS,DINO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LUPTOWSKI,PAT
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TYLER 18:29
-- REBOUND DEF by KEOUGH,JACK
17:57 MISS 3PTR by BAUDINET,THOMAS
-- REBOUND OFF by KEOUGH,JACK
17:52 27-45 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by KEOUGH,JACK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN 17:22
REBOUND OFF by REGAN,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by REGAN,KEVIN 17:18 29-45 H 16

17:00 29-47 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by KEOUGH,JACK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MALLIOS,DINO

16:38 FOUL by KEOUGH,JACK
GOOD FT by STROTHERS,AARON 16:38 30-47 H 17
GOOD FT by STROTHERS,AARON 16:38 31-47 H 16

16:20 MISS LAYUP by MALLIOS,DINO

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TYLER ==
MISS JUMPER by MACK,WAYNE 16:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:00 FOUL by HARRIS,ALLEN
GOOD FT by MENCY,DARIN 16:00 32-47 H 15
GOOD FT by MENCY,DARIN 16:00 33-47 H 14
15:51 TURNOVER by MALLIOS,DINO
15:33 FOUL by MALLIOS,DINO
MISS JUMPER by REGAN,KEVIN 15:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BAUDINET,THOMAS
14:48 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ALLEN
REBOUND DEF by MENCY,DARIN --
TURNOVER by MENCY,DARIN 14:40
14:37 33-49 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ALLEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TYLER 14:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLIOS,DINO
14:12 MISS 3PTR by BAUDINET,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by REGAN,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by MACK,WAYNE(in the paint) 14:01 35-49 H 14
FOUL by YOUNG,TYLER 13:43

13:43 MISS FT by BAUDINET, THOMAS



SUB IN by PAGAN,WILFREDO
SUB OUT by YOUNG,TYLER

TURNOVER by PAGAN,WILFREDO

MISS 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by MACK,WAYNE
MISS JUMPER by REGAN,KEVIN

BLOCK by STROTHERS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by MACK,WAYNE

GOOD LAYUP by STROTHERS,AARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MENCY,DARIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by YOUNG,TYLER

SUB IN by YOUNG,TYLER
SUB OUT by REGAN,KEVIN
TURNOVER by MENCY,DARIN

ASSIST by PAGAN,WILFREDO
FOUL by PAGAN,WILFREDO
MISS JUMPER by MENCY,DARIN

REBOUND OFF by STROTHERS,AARON
GOOD LAYUP by STROTHERS,AARON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN

REBOUND OFF by STROTHERS,AARON
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,WAYNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MENCY,DARIN
GOOD JUMPER by STROTHERS,AARON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by STROTHERS,AARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by YOUNG,TYLER

TURNOVER by MENCY,DARIN

13:43
13:43
13:43
13:43
13:43
13:43
13:43
13:30
13:26
13:15
13:12
12:59

12:45

12:26
12:09
12:09

11:49
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:14
11:14
11:13
11:13
11:10
10:55
10:51
10:39

10:30
10:29
09:53
09:40
09:22
09:05
08:48
08:24

08:04

07:59
07:45
07:44
07:42

35-50 H 15

35-52 H 17

37-52

37-53
37-54

37-56

37-57

39-57

41-57

43-57
43-59
45-59

45-61

I

15

16
17

19

18

16

14
16
14

16

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BAUDINET, THOMAS

SUB IN by MARIANO,JOHN

SUB IN by WOODHOUSE,QUINN
SUB OUT by MALLIOS,DINO
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALLEN

STEAL by MARIANO,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by BAUDINET,THOMAS
REBOUND OFF by KEOUGH,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by KEOUGH,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEOUGH,JACK

MISS 3PTR by LUPTOWSKI,PAT

REBOUND DEF by MARIANO,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by BAUDINET, THOMAS

SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLEN
SUB OUT by BAUDINET, THOMAS

GOOD FT by HARRIS,ALLEN
GOOD FT by HARRIS,ALLEN

STEAL by HARRIS,ALLEN
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ALLEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HARRIS,ALLEN

MISS 3PTR by LUPTOWSKI,PAT
REBOUND OFF by KEOUGH,JACK
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ALLEN

FOUL by KEOUGH,JACK

MISS LAYUP by KEOUGH,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by KEOUGH,JACK

MISS LAYUP by MARIANO,JOHN

REBOUND OFF by KEOUGH,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by WOODHOUSE,QUINN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEOUGH,JACK

STEAL by KEOUGH,JACK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



07:42 SUB IN by BORELLI,DOMINIC

07:42 SUB IN by BAUDINET, THOMAS
07:42 SUB OUT by LUPTOWSKI,PAT
07:42 SUB OUT by KEOUGH,JACK

07:29 45-63 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ALLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BAUDINET,THOMAS
TURNOVER by PAGAN,WILFREDO 07:07
07:06 STEAL by WOODHOUSE,QUINN
06:53 45-65 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by WOODHOUSE,QUINN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARIANO,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TYLER 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MARIANO,JOHN
06:09 45-68 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ALLEN

MISS JUMPER by PAGAN,WILFREDO 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ALLEN
05:29 MISS LAYUP by BAUDINET, THOMAS
BLOCK by STROTHERS,AARON 05:29

-- REBOUND OFF by BAUDINET,THOMAS
05:26 45-70 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by BAUDINET,THOMAS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TYLER 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BORELLI,DOMINIC
FOUL by YOUNG,TYLER 04:51
04:51 45-71 H 26 GOOD FT by HARRIS,ALLEN
04:51 MISS FT by HARRIS,ALLEN
REBOUND DEF by STROTHERS,AARON --
SUB IN by MARSHALL,ADAM 04:51
SUB OUT by PAGAN,WILFREDO 04:51
GOOD JUMPER by MACK,WAYNE 04:30 47-71 H?24
04:08 47-73 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by BAUDINET,THOMAS
04:01 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HAKEEM
04:01 SUB IN by NIELSEN,JOHN
04:01 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALLEN
04:01 SUB OUT by BAUDINET, THOMAS
GOOD JUMPER by STROTHERS,AARON(in the paint) 03:47 49-73 H?24

ASSIST by MACK,WAYNE --
03:18 49-76 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by NIELSEN,JOHN
-- ASSIST by WOODHOUSE,QUINN

MISS 3PTR by MENCY,DARIN 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MARIANO,JOHN
02:50 MISS 3PTR by NIELSEN,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by MACK,WAYNE 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BORELLI,DOMINIC
02:35 SUB IN by HARTNETT,BEN
02:35 SUB IN by DENNIS,CRAIG
02:35 SUB OUT by MARIANO,JOHN
02:35 SUB OUT by WOODHOUSE,QUINN
FOUL by MACK,WAYNE 02:22
02:22 MISS FT by HARTNETT,BEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:22 MISS FT by HARTNETT,BEN
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TYLER --
SUB IN by PAGAN,WILFREDO 02:22
SUB IN by ROSICH,JUAN CARLOS 02:22
SUB OUT by MACK,WAYNE 02:22
SUB OUT by STROTHERS,AARON 02:22
02:06 FOUL by WILLIAMS,HAKEEM
SUB IN by REGAN,KEVIN 02:06
SUB OUT by MENCY,DARIN 02:06
GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,ADAM 01:55 52-76 H24

ASSIST by PAGAN,WILFREDO --
01:33 MISS JUMPER by BORELLI,DOMINIC



REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,ADAM
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS FT by YOUNG,TYLER

FOUL by MARSHALL,ADAM

GOOD JUMPER by ROSICH,JUAN CARLOS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,ADAM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PAGAN,WILFREDO

54-76

54-77
54-78
56-78

H 22

H 23
H 24
H 22

FOUL by BORELLI,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEF by BORELLI,DOMINIC

GOOD FT by BORELLI,DOMINIC
GOOD FT by BORELLI,DOMINIC

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,HAKEEM

BLOCK by BORELLI,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEF by BORELLI,DOMINIC



